NUL 2018 TORMS, CHICA O. L. CO. 1921 192 CAL CO. 198498208

Quit Claim Deed TENANCY BY THE ENTIRETY (Individual to Individual)

CAUTION Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or littless for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR(S) (NAME AND ADDRESS)

JEFFERY T. WOLINSKI, a married man

BOX 169

8060/0053 48 001 Page 1 of 3 1998-06-12 09:52:34 Cook County Recorder 25.00

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

	<u> </u>			
of theCity	of	Chicago	County	
of Cook		, State of	Illinois	
for and in consideration of TEN (\$10.00)	DOLLA	RS, and other good and	valuable consideration	
in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLA	IM(S) to			
JEFERY T. WOLIN	ISKI and KATHLEEN	P. WOLINSKI, his wife		
5733 N. East Circle,		010001	60	
9):		400001	4/-	
	REITITI			
	WAND ADDRESS OF RE	IANTEER	•	
husband and wife as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY and not as joint tenants with a right of survivorship, or tenants				
in common, of the City	o/ Chic	cago County o	COOK	
State of Illinois all interest in the fo	ollowing cescribed Re	al Estate situated in the C	County of Cook	
in the State of Illinois, to wit: (See reverse sie	de for legal description	.) hereby releasing and wa	aiving all rights under and	
by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws	s of the State of (Ilinoi	S.* TO HAVE AND TO	HOLD said premises not	
as tenancy in common, not in joint tenancy,	Dut as IEMAINIS D	THE ENTIRETT, FOR	CVEK.	
Permanent Index Number (PIN): 13-06-314	-036			
Address(es) of Real Estate: 5733 N. Eas	t Circle Chicago II 6	0631		
Address(es) of Real Estate:		/" r"/		
DODGO GALINGGOS	DATED this	day of _	June 19 <u>98</u>	
JEECOTH OF IC (C)	(PP 11)	x III () disk	✓(SEAL)	
PLEASE	(SEAL) _	EFFERY T. WOLINSK!	Y(SEAL)	
TYPE NAME(S)		iv.	X .	
SIGNATURE(S)	(SEAL) _	,	washi (SEAL)	
		KATHLEEN P. WOLI	15K	
State of Illinois, County ofCook		i. I. the undersigned a	Notary Public in and for	
said C	ounty, in the State afo	resaid, DO HEREBY CH	ERTIFY that	
JEFF	ERY T. WOLINSKI	AND KATHLEEN	P. WOLINGH!	
person the for	ally known to me to b	e the same person. who	ose name s subscribed to person, and acknowledged	
that the tot	egoing instrument, app. The Vicioned seale	d and delivered the said	instrument as his THEIR	
free ar	nd voluntary act, for the	e uses and purposes there	in set forth, including the	
	and waiver of the rig			
Given under my hand and official scalFifts		day of	June 1998	
SHIRLEY N		Rillion M. Car	lin	
Commission expires Notacy Fuerice	State of titinglis	NOTARY PUBL	C	
This instrument was prepared by Audray Kie	soFokago 2100 Clear	water Drive, Oak Brook, I (NAME AND ADDRESS)	L 60523	
"If Grantor is also Grantee you may want to strike Release a				

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Tiegal Description			
of premises commonly known as 5733 N. East Ci	ircle, Chicago, IL 60631		
THAT PART OF LOTS 1 AND 2 TAKEN AS A TI	RACT, IN BLOCK 21, IN THE TOWN OF NORWOOD TOWN 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD		
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLL	OWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT 144.86 FEET		
NORTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHEASTERL	Y CORNER OF SAID LOT 2, THENCE NORTHERLY AT F SAID LOT 2, 42 FEET, THENCE NORTHWESTERLY		
PARALLEL TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAI	DLOT 2 TO THE EASTERLY LINE OF EAST CIRCLE		
AVENUE, THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE	EASTERLY LINE OF EAST CIRCLE AVENUE TO THE EASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT		
2 TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, INCOOK CO	DUNTY, ILLINOIS.		
0			
Q ₁			
xempt under provisions of Personaph			
eal Estate Transfer Tax Act.	Section 4		
6-598 RA	<i>f</i>		
Date Buyer, Seiler of Representative			
- Company of the Comp			
Exemple under previsions of COOK			
County transfer tay endinence.	-, ³ 0x,		
6-598	- Y		
Date Buyer, Seller or Representative	- × C)		
oby declare that the strached deed represents a transa	ction		
or irom texation under the Chicago Transaction Tax Or oragraph(s) of Section 200.1-286 of said	dinance, Ordinance.		
magraph(s)	Ordinance.		
6-5-98 (-70)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date Buyer, Seller of Representative			
	\mathcal{O}		
	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:		
Audrey Kies Tokarz	Jeffery T. Wolinski		
(Name)	(Name) 5733 N. East Circle		
MAIL TO: 2100 Clearwater Drive (Address)	(Address)		
Oak Brook, IL 60523	Chicago, IL 60631		
(City, State and Zip)	(City, State and Zip)		
OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.			

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AFFIDAVIT OF GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

I. THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. THE NAME OF THE GRANTLE SHOWN ON THE DEED OR ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN A LAND TRUST IS EITHER A NATURAL PERSON. AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION OR FOREIGN CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS. A PARTNERSHIP AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS. OR OTHER ENTITY RECOGNIZED AS A PERSON AND AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY SUBMITS A FALSE STATEMENT REQUIRED UNDER THIS SECTION CONCERNING THE IDENTITY OF A GRANTEE IS GUILTY OF A CLASS C MISDEMEANOR. A SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT CONVICTION OF SUCH OFFENSE IS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR.

DATE: 06-05-98		
GRANTOR:	GRANTEE:	
x leffet Welint	x Karneren P Welinster	[
X	x	·
X	xO _{Sc.}	
X	x	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME DE Ahilly M. Cular NOTARY PUBLIC	5-05-98.	

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office